1
PIN DESCRIPTION
REV. 3.9,FEB. 29, 2000P/N:  PM0157
32 TSOP
FEATURES
•  256Kx 8 organization
•  Single +5V power supply
•  +12.5V programming voltage

MX27C2000PI-10 100 30 100 -40°C to 85°C 32 Pin DIP
MX27C2000QI-10 100 30 100 -40°C to 85°C 32 Pin PLCC
ORDERING INFORMATION
11
REV. 3.9, FEB. 29, 2000P/N:  PM0157
MX27C2000
PART NO. ACCESS TIME OPERATING STANDBY OPERATING PACKAGE
(ns) CURRENT MAX.(mA)  CURRENT MAX.(uA) TEMPERATURE
MX27C2000MI-10 100 30 100 -40°C to 85°C 32 Pin  SOP
MX27C2000TI-10 100 30 100 -40°C to 85°C 32 Pin  TSOP
MX27C2000PC-12 120 30 100 0°C to 70°C 32 Pin DIP
MX27C2000QC-12 120 30 100 0°C to 70°C 32 Pin PLCC
MX27C2000MC-12 120 30 100 0°C to 70°C 32 Pin  SOP
MX27C2000TC-12 120 30 100 0°C to 70°C 32 Pin  TSOP
MX27C2000PI-12 120 30 100 -40°C to 85°C 32 Pin DIP
MX27C2000QI-12 120 30 100 -40°C to 85°C 32 Pin PLCC
MX27C2000MI-12 120 30 100 -40°C to 85°C 32 Pin  SOP
MX27C2000TI-12 120 30 100 -40°C to 85°C 32 Pin  TSOP
MX27C2000PC-15 150 30 100 0°C to 70°C 32 Pin DIP
MX27C2000QC-15 150 30 100 0°C to 70°C 32 Pin PLCC
MX27C2000MC-15 150 30 100 0°C to 70°C 32 Pin SOP
MX27C2000TC-15 150 30 100 0°C to 70°C 32 Pin TSOP
MX27C2000PI-15 150 30 100 -40°C to 85°C 32 Pin DIP
MX27C2000QI-15 150 30 100 -40°C to 85°C 32 Pin PLCC
MX27C2000MI-15 150 30 100 -40°C to 85°C 32 Pin SOP
MX27C2000TI-15 150 30 100 -40°C to 85°C 32 Pin TSOP
12
REV. 3.9, FEB. 29, 2000P/N:  PM0157
MX27C2000
PACKAGE INFORMATION